## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
SHISHIR MONDAL				09/05/2008			
PRAVEEN KILLAMSETTI				09/11/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	NETAPP, INC						
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive						
City:	Sunnyvale						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94089	94089					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number 511				
Application Number: 12190		12190	511				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(650)838	3-4350					
Fax Number:   (650)838-4350   O     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   O							
Phone:							
Phone: 650-838-4300   Email: ksmith@perkinscoie.com							
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP							
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 1208Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			67272-8134.US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jordan M. Becker				
Total Attachments: 3 source=12190511Assignment18Sep08#page1.tif source=12190511Assignment18Sep08#page2.tif source=12190511Assignment18Sep08#page3.tif							
PATENT 500651745 REEL: 021552 FRAME: 0552							

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Shishir Mondal and Praveen Killamsetti (the "Assignors"). The Assignors hasve invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SCALABLE DEDUPLICATION OF STORED DATA (the "Application"), filed on August 12, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/190,511.

NetApp, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Sept 0	5, 2008	at he California	n al		
Date:		Shishir Mondal			
STATE OF			, Seathdel		
	······	me on the pasis of satisfac	, personally		
person(s) whose har executed the same is	ne is subscribed to the w his/her authorized capa	vithin instrument and ackno	wiedged to me that he/she gnature on the instrument the		
I certify under PENA paragraph is true and		r the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoing		
		WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.		
(Seal)	<i>r</i>	Signature			

(P01-4003)

PATENT REEL: 021552 FRAME: 0553

87270 AFNA USQUE BGAL 14578505 1

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California					
County of <u>Nam 19</u> Clarn					
On Sect 5 2008 before me,	Landa C. Sale cidenzi querri.				
personally appeared Skiskin Mondal					
VOLANDA G. SOTO VOLANDA G. SOTO Commission # 1717666 Notary Public - California s Sonia Clara County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(a) whose name(a)(solve subscribed to the diffin instrument and acknowledged to me that apacity(los), and that by(iii))(art/lbeir signature(a) on the strumont the person(c), or the entity upon behall of which the person(c) acted, executed the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rule and correct.				
<u>National Activity (1997)</u>	WITHESS my hand and plificial seal.				
Phalae Madary (Seal) Advivis	signature of Alander sy ports was and				
Though the information below is not required by two, it may prove valuable to paraons relying on the document and could prevent insuduioni removal and reatlecriment of this form (s) another document.					
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>					
Title or Type of Document	>				
	Number of Pages:				
On an and Street Street and a street of the					
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:				
ini bodividual	🗇 Individual				
Corporate Officer Title(6).	Corporate Officer This(s):				
C Pariner C Limited TT General	🗌 Padnet 🖂 Limited 🙄 General.				
L Attorney in Pact Boot Boothamblese	Attorney in Fact Thistee You of June here				
El Guardien or Censervator	Controles Guardian or Conservator				
Omer:	Contractory of Souther States				
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:				
an a					



Con car

### Praveen Killamsetti

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seaf)



Characteristic Signature System Signature Characteristic Signature Characteristic State Characteristic State Bassisteristic State Bassisteristic State Bassisteristic State Bassisteristic State Bassisteristic State St

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

15 SEP 2008

\$7272-\$104 (200 true day, 145 Means (1

(P01-4003)

PATENT REEL: 021552 FRAME: 0555

### RECORDED: 09/18/2008